04-24-2002

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

DATENTS ONLY

| /129468 PAICNI   | 3 UNL I   |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the   | attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Rothkopf Lin Ming Chuan Cindy K. Dale Weathington Donald E. Toht  Additional party(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No.   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Learning Curve Toys International, Inc.  Street Address: 314 West Superior Street ~ 6th Floor  City: Chicago State: IL Zip. 60610 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  | City. Cincago Cidio. 12 21p. 00010  |
| 5 Mars   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No   |
| ■ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | Additional name(s) & address(es) ditables ( ) 1 / 63 = 145  |
| , 5  |   |
| Other  Execution Date: November 8, 2001 (Richard Rothkopf)     November 1, 2001(Lin Ming Chuan Cindy)     November 1, 2001 (K. Dale Weathington)     November 8, 2001 (Donald E. Toht)   |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/054,074, FILED: NOVEMBER  | 13, 2001 DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101956175A  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of  | ì   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 10/054,074, FILED: NOVEMBER 13, 2001<br>Additional numbers a   | itached? □ Yes ■ No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Name: Peter M. Klobuchar   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  |
| Wallenstein & Wagner   | ■ Previously enclosed 40 €  |
| Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive   | ■ Deficiencies only authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60612   | Deposit account number: 23-0280     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USE   | E THIS SPACE  |
| ONOI USI   |   |
| document.  | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  |
| Peter M. Klobuchar, Registration No. 43,722  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Signature  | Oate  |
| 1  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1   |
| Docket No.: 3165 P 046  Mall documents to be recorded with requ  | ired cover sheet information to:  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with requirements to be recorded with recorded and requirements to be recorded with recorded and recorded with recorded and record | narks, Box Assignments  |

Washington, D.C. 20231

|   |  | U1-2 <b>3</b> -   | 2002   |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| Form PTO 1595<br>(Rev. 03/01)<br>/129468            | O O 2 RE   | 101 <u>9</u> 5¢   | 1 25   | EET  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office |
| <del></del>   | ommissioner of Patents and Trade   | <i>f</i>  | <del>- \-</del>                                | iments or convitherent   |  |
| 3. Nature of conve  Assignment  Security Agr  Other | of Cindy gton  of conveying party(ies) attached? [ yance:                    | ger<br>nge of Name<br>nkopf)<br>an Cindy)<br>thington)                          | Name: Learn<br>Street Address<br>City: Chicago | ess of receiving party(ies ing Curve Toys Interna : 314 West Superior S State: IL Zip: 6 | ational, Inc.<br>treet – 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor<br>60610    |
| • •   | ber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new cation No.(s) | application, the execution of Additional numbers a                              | B. Patent No.( ittached? □ Yes ■ N             | (s)<br>o   |  |
| <ol><li>Name and addr<br/>should be maile</li></ol> | ess of party to whom corresponde<br>d:                                       | nce concerning document   | 6. Total number of                             | applications and patent  | ds involved: 1   |
|   | Peter M. Klobuchar<br>Wallenstein & Wagner<br>311 South Wacker Drive         |   | ■ Enclosed                                     | CFR 3.41):   |  |
| City: Chicago                                       | State: IL Zip: 60612   |   | 8. Deposit accou                               | int number: 23-0280<br>e copy of this page if paying                                     | by deposit account)  |
| 9. Statement at<br>To the best of<br>document.      | nd signature.<br>of my knowledge and belief, tl                              |   | is true and correct                            |  | copy is a true copy of the original                        |
| Peter M. Klo<br>Name and F<br>Docket No.:           | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | ning Signature  | ( <i>//</i> ( . <i>[</i> ]X(                   |  | November 13, 2001 Date  f pages comprising cover sheet:    |
| DVPMC 0000003                                       | KLOBUCHAR PETER Cor  | ints to be recorded with requiremissioner of Patents & Trade<br>Washington, D.C | marks, Box Assignments                         | na (1 <b>0</b> 11 (O)  |  |

01/22/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| Application No. | 10/054,074 | Filed: | 11-13-01 |
|-----------------|------------|--------|----------|
|-----------------|------------|--------|----------|

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "Toy Vehicle Track Segment" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Learning Curve Toys International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

|   | 11(0/0)   |                    |   |
|---|---|--------------------|---|
| Richard Rothkopf  | Date  | •                  |   |
| State of Illinois)  County of Cook)   | D. 1  | . D. v. v C        |   |
| On NOVEWON 8  public in and for the state and county  and executed the foregoing Assignm  | aforesaid, and ackno  | wledged that he fr |   |
|   |   | Mary X. Ve         | tan Public OFFICIAL SEAL  |
| Lin Ming Chuan Cindy  | Date  |                    | MARY A VAZQUEZ LORINSER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 12,2005                       |
| State of ) ) ss. County of )  |   |                    |   |
| On November I notary public in and for the state an subscribed and executed the foregoing | _, 2001, Lin Mir<br>d county aforesaid, a<br>ng Assignment for th | ie purposes and us | appeared before me, a that she freely and voluntarily ses therein expressed.  May Johnson                     |
| K. Dale Weathington   | hate la   | "/1/01             | OFFICIAL SEAL  MARY A VAZQUEZ LORINSER  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EYE. SEET 12,2005      |
| State of Illinois) ) ss. County of (00 K)   |   |                    |   |
| On November I notary public in and for the state a subscribed and executed the forego     |   | , and acknowledge  | appeared before me, a ged that he freely and voluntarily uses therein expressed.  A. Mayuz Musu Motary Public |
|   |   |                    | OFFICIAL SEAL  MARY A VAZQUEZ LORINSER  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXF. SEPT. 12.2005     |

| Donald E. Tont                         | Date  |
|--|---|
| State of Illinois) ss. County of (vok) |   |
| County of (vo K)                       |   |
|  | 2001, <u>bonald E. Ton+</u> appeared before me, a notary oresaid, and acknowledged that she freely and voluntarily subscribed |
|  | nt for the purposes and uses therein expressed.   |
|  | Mary A. Varguez Gorinser Notary Phiblio   |

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY A VAZQUEZ LORINSER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 12,2005

**RECORDED: 01/10/2002**